Ferris State University
SCH's by Residency and Level
Summer 2004 (7/6/04 count date)

Residency Level

1st Professional

Graduate

Undergraduate
Kendall Midwest Compact Undergraduate
Kendall Non-Resident Undergraduate
Kendall Resident Graduate
Kendall Resident Undergraduate
Midwest Compact Graduate
Midwest Compact Undergraduate

1st Professional
Graduate
Undergraduate

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Resident 1st Professional
Resident Graduate
Resident Undergraduate
Consortium Undergraduate

Total

On-Campus
(Big Rapids)
SCH's

12

622

389
37
846

2,355

759
15,703

20,732

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\..\IPEDS\S104\SCH's by Reidency.xls 7/04

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

45
24
39
1,392

1,500

Off-Campus
(UCEL)
SCH's

33
162

821
4,064

5,126

Off-Campus
(Grand Rapids)
SCH's

18

445
1,629.00

2,101

Total

18

45
24
42
1,401

659
389
88
1,008
2,358

2,025
21,396

29,459



Ferris State University
SCH's by Residency and Level
Fall 2004 (4th day count)

Residency Level

1st Professional

Graduate

Undergraduate
Kendall Midwest Compact Graduate
Kendall Midwest Compact Undergraduate
Kendall Non-Resident Undergraduate
Kendall Resident Graduate
Kendall Resident Undergraduate
Midwest Compact Graduate
Midwest Compact Undergraduate

1st Professional
Graduate
Undergraduate

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Resident 1st Professional
Resident Graduate
Resident Undergraduate
Consortium Undergraduate

Total

On-Campus
(Big Rapids)
SCH's

12

4,653

752
180
3,821

9,041

995
107,106

126,569

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\..\IPEDS\FO4\SCH's by Reidency.xls 9/04

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

21
312

294
174
10,027

10,828

Off-Campus
(UCEL)
SCH's

20
54
55
32

901
5,513

6,577

Off-Campus
(Grand Rapids)

SCH's

81

©

676
3,281.00

4,137

Total

o

21
312

294
174
10,120

4,682
754
315

3,885

9,073

2,572
115,900

148,111



Ferris State University
SCH's by Residency and Level
Winter 2005 (4th day count)

Residency Level

1st Professional

Graduate

Undergraduate
Kendall Midwest Compact Graduate
Kendall Midwest Compact Undergraduate
Kendall Non-Resident Undergraduate
Kendall Resident Graduate
Kendall Resident Undergraduate
Midwest Compact Graduate
Midwest Compact Undergraduate

1st Professional
Graduate
Undergraduate

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Resident 1st Professional
Resident Graduate
Resident Undergraduate
Consortium Undergraduate

Total

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\.. \IPEDS\WO05\SCH's by Reidency W 05.xIs 1/05

On-Campus
(Big Rapids)
SCH's

24

12
4,286

731
179
3,444

8,682

878
97,723

115,959

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

24
288
258

171
9,628

10,372

Off-Campus
(UCEL)
SCH's

25
57
23
29

1,065
5,439

6,649

Off-Campus
(Grand Rapids)

SCH's

78

36
18

3

641
3,347.00

4,132

Total

o

24
288
258
171

9,739

12
4,320

733
272
3,485

8,714

2,584
106,512

137,112



