Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level Summer 2004 (7/6/04 count date)

Residency	<u>Level</u>	On-Campus (Big Rapids) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) <u>SCH's</u>	Off-Campus (UCEL) SCH's	Off-Campus (Grand Rapids) SCH's	<u>Total</u>
	1st Professional					0
	Graduate					0
	Undergraduate	12		6		18
Kendall Midwest Compact	Undergraduate		45			45
Kendall Non-Resident	Undergraduate		24			24
Kendall Resident	Graduate	3	39			42
Kendall Resident	Undergraduate	3	1,392	3	3	1,401
Midwest Compact	Graduate	3		3		6
Midwest Compact	Undergraduate	622		31	6	659
Non-Resident	1st Professional	389				389
Non-Resident	Graduate	37		33	18	88
Non-Resident	Undergraduate	846		162		1,008
Resident	1st Professional	2,355		3		2,358
Resident	Graduate	759		821	445	2,025
Resident	Undergraduate	15,703		4,064	1,629.00	21,396
Consortium	Undergraduate					0
Total		20,732	1,500	5,126	2,101	29,459

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\...\IPEDS\S104\SCH's by Reidency.xls 7/04

Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level Fall 2004 (4th day count)

<u>Residency</u>	<u>Level</u>	On-Campus (Big Rapids) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) <u>SCH's</u>	Off-Campus (UCEL) SCH's	Off-Campus (Grand Rapids) SCH's	<u>Total</u>
	1st Professional					0
	Graduate					0
	Undergraduate					0
Kendall Midwest Compact	Graduate		21			21
Kendall Midwest Compact	Undergraduate		312			312
Kendall Non-Resident	Undergraduate		294			294
Kendall Resident	Graduate		174			174
Kendall Resident	Undergraduate	12	10,027		81	10,120
Midwest Compact	Graduate	9				9
Midwest Compact	Undergraduate	4,653		20	9	4,682
Non-Resident	1st Professional	752		2		754
Non-Resident	Graduate	180		54	81	315
Non-Resident	Undergraduate	3,821		55	9	3,885
Resident	1st Professional	9,041		32		9,073
Resident	Graduate	995		901	676	2,572
Resident	Undergraduate	107,106		5,513	3,281.00	115,900
Consortium	Undergraduate					0
Total		126,569	10,828	6,577	4,137	148,111

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\...\IPEDS\F04\SCH's by Reidency.xls 9/04

Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level Winter 2005 (4th day count)

<u>Residency</u>	<u>Level</u>	On-Campus (Big Rapids) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (UCEL) SCH's	Off-Campus (Grand Rapids) SCH's	<u>Total</u>
	1st Professional					0
	Graduate					0
	Undergraduate					0
Kendall Midwest Compact	Graduate		24			24
Kendall Midwest Compact	Undergraduate		288			288
Kendall Non-Resident	Undergraduate		258			258
Kendall Resident	Graduate		171			171
Kendall Resident	Undergraduate	24	9,628	9	78	9,739
Midwest Compact	Graduate	12				12
Midwest Compact	Undergraduate	4,286		25	9	4,320
Non-Resident	1st Professional	731		2		733
Non-Resident	Graduate	179		57	36	272
Non-Resident	Undergraduate	3,444		23	18	3,485
Resident	1st Professional	8,682		29	3	8,714
Resident	Graduate	878		1,065	641	2,584
Resident	Undergraduate	97,723	3	5,439	3,347.00	106,512
Consortium	Undergraduate					0
Total		115,959	10,372	6,649	4,132	137,112

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\...\IPEDS\W05\SCH's by Reidency W 05.xls 1/05